AR-001C
Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅱ﹒Description：
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
(Temp. rise included)
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
a﹒Ferrite drum core construction.

Max time above 217℃ ：60sec~150sec max.
Max. Peak Temp - 5℃：30sec max.
AR-001C
Ⅳ﹒Electrical characteristics：
( μH )
Inductance
DWG No.
max.
mΩRDC
( A )
Isat
DH40281R2YF□-□□□
typ. ( A )
Irms
    1.2  ±30 ％   12.3   17.0 3.04 4.82
DH40282R2YF□-□□□     2.2  ±30 ％   17.4   23.0 2.32 3.78
DH40283R6YF□-□□□     3.6  ±30 ％   25.6   35.0 1.82 2.93
DH40284R7YF□-□□□     4.7  ±30 ％   29.8   40.0 1.58 2.63
DH40285R4YF□-□□□     5.4  ±30 ％   34.9   47.0 1.49 2.39
DH40286R8YF□-□□□     6.8  ±30 ％   43.2   58.0 1.37 2.25
DH40287R4YF□-□□□     7.4  ±30 ％   46.7   63.0 1.28 2.16
DH40288R6YF□-□□□     8.6  ±30 ％   51.5   70.0 1.22 2.12
DH4028100MF□-□□□   10.0  ±20 ％   64.9   88.0 1.13 1.76
DH4028120MF□-□□□   12.0  ±20 ％   74.2 100.0 0.99 1.62
DH4028150MF□-□□□   15.0  ±20 ％   87.9 119.0 0.90 1.42
DH4028180MF□-□□□   18.0  ±20 ％ 104.0 136.0 0.85 1.28
DH4028220MF□-□□□   22.0  ±20 ％ 138.0 179.0 0.72 1.10
DH4028270MF□-□□□   27.0  ±20 ％ 152.0 197.0 0.68 1.06
DH4028330MF□-□□□   33.0  ±20 ％ 184.0 239.0 0.59 0.95
DH4028390MF□-□□□   39.0  ±20 ％ 218.0 272.0 0.57 0.90
DH4028470MF□-□□□   47.0  ±20 ％ 240.0 300.0 0.52 0.86
DH4028560MF□-□□□   56.0  ±20 ％ 278.0 348.0 0.45 0.81
DH4028680MF□-□□□   68.0  ±20 ％ 361.0 452.0 0.41 0.70
DH4028820MF□-□□□   82.0  ±20 ％ 442.0 552.0 0.39 0.59
DH4028101MF□-□□□ 100.0  ±20 ％ 487.0 609.0 0.34 0.56
DH4028□□□□F□-□□□
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
PROD.
NAME